Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	R III III III	(1) MR (DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
 Ø OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings	⁰⁵⁾ √ 10256	5271 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) AES NewEnergy, Inc.	9.29.03	Name and address of receivi Name: Constellation NewE	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying p 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/09/02	Association Limited Partnership arty(ies) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Association	are ited States, a domestic ited States a domestic
A. Trademark Application No	.(s)	2488649,2493274	lo.(s) 2513195, 2553313, 4,2449980,2696074
Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Dana O. Lynch		Total number of applications registrations involved:	
	Internal Address:		\$_265.00
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P.		Enclosed Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: Seven Saint Paul Street		8. Deposit account number:	DPR/I
City: Baltimore State:	MD Zip:21202		OPR/FINAND
/20 43 18170/2: 00000177 2513193		THIS SPACE	
Dana O. Lynch Name of Person Signing	Does	gnature gr sheet, attachments, and document:	09/29/03 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0924

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Name Change from AES NewEnergy, Inc. to Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SWIRL DESIGN	2541106	February 19, 2002
SWIRL DESIGN	2562219	April 16, 2002
SWIRL DESIGN	2451948	May 15, 2001
WEBJOULES	2551107	March 19, 2002

<u>1516837</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0925

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AES NEWENERGY, INC.

AES NewEnergy, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by Unanimous Written Consent adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of AES NewEnergy, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be "Constellation NewEnergy, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on September 9, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said AES NewEnergy, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Donna M. Levy, its Secretary, this 9th day of September, 2002.

AES NEWENERGY, INC.

By: Donna M. Levy
Donna M. Levy, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 09/09/2002 020561698 - 2938363

TOTAL P. 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0926